

S. STOUGHTON RD SERVICE RD, REMINGTON RD AND BLOSSOM LN ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017

CONTRACT NO. 7845

DATE: 5/5/2017

		R.G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,750.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN-PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	7.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$130.00	\$150.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$31,925.00	\$56,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,775.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	858.00	\$24.75	\$21,235.50	\$19.50	\$16.90	\$20.25	\$24.50
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	520.00	\$11.50	\$5,980.00	\$7.50	\$11.20	\$12.00	\$18.75
20231.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	853.00	\$5.22	\$4,452.66	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$5.30	\$4.50
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	257.00	\$8.30	\$2,133.10	\$3.50	\$10.80	\$4.20	\$8.00
20323.0 - REMOVE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	175.00	\$3.85	\$673.75	\$1.75	\$6.75	\$3.10	\$2.50
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH - LF	112.00	\$1.55	\$173.60	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1.60	\$5.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	187.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$73.00	\$35.00
20406.0 - GRUBBING - ID	187.00	\$40.00	\$7,480.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$23.25	\$35.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	853.00	\$2.00	\$1,706.00	\$1.85	\$2.00	\$2.10	\$2.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1 URBAN TYPE A - SY	853.00	\$1.55	\$1,322.15	\$2.65	\$1.55	\$1.60	\$2.70
30201.0 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	969.00	\$15.45	\$14,971.05	\$16.85	\$15.80	\$16.75	\$16.75
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	1304.00	\$5.86	\$7,641.44	\$6.00	\$5.70	\$6.60	\$6.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	456.00	\$14.45	\$6,589.20	\$13.00	\$16.75	\$17.00	\$19.80
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO.2 - TON	418.00	\$18.00	\$7,524.00	\$13.00	\$16.75	\$15.25	\$19.80
40202.0 - HMA PAVT TYPE E-1 - TON	1602.00	\$50.81	\$81,397.62	\$50.30	\$50.30	\$61.00	\$58.85
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	862.00	\$2.78	\$2,396.36	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$1.80	\$2.00
40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF	56.00	\$16.16	\$904.96	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$16.50
40311.0 - PULVERIZE & SHAPE - SY	7369.00	\$2.50	\$18,422.50	\$3.40	\$5.15	\$2.80	\$4.85
90001.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER POSTS - EACH	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$31.75	\$35.00
90002.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER BASES - EACH	5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$10.00

S. STOUGHTON RD SERVICE RD, REMINGTON RD AND BLOSSOM LN ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017

CONTRACT NO. 7845

DATE: 5/5/2017

		R.G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	300.00	\$11.85	\$3,555.00	\$6.00	\$5.95	\$16.50	\$21.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$125.00	\$420.00	\$425.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$200.00	\$640.00	\$130.00	\$500.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$300.00
21018.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - L.F.	200.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$7.00
21023.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE - L.F.	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.00
21032.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	18.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$42.50	\$75.00
21033.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$42.50	\$60.00
21034.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	18.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$42.50	\$25.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	33.00	\$30.70	\$1,013.10	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$21.50	\$20.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	298.00	\$57.70	\$17,194.60	\$60.73	\$59.05	\$59.00	\$70.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	9.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$2,604.00	\$1,876.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,675.00
20312.0 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN - EACH	2.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$566.00	\$530.00	\$750.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	3.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$350.00	\$377.00	\$530.00	\$300.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	415.00	\$0.01	\$4.15	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	87.00	\$63.45	\$5,520.15	\$65.47	\$62.95	\$68.00	\$76.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	5.00	\$2,660.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$950.00	\$680.00	\$1,000.00
90030.0 - INSTALL PIPE P-7 - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,500.00
90031.0 - 6" C900 STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	30.00	\$48.50	\$1,455.00	\$50.92	\$87.30	\$51.00	\$75.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	1550.00	\$20.75	\$32,162.50	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$44.00	\$50.00
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	160.00	\$62.70	\$10,032.00	\$94.17	\$81.40	\$93.00	\$135.00

S. STOUGHTON RD SERVICE RD, REMINGTON RD AND BLOSSOM LN ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2017

CONTRACT NO. 7845

DATE: 5/5/2017

		R.G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	20.00	\$161.10	\$3,222.00	\$101.64	\$135.00	\$130.00	\$150.00
70005.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1880.00	\$96.75	\$181,890.00	\$118.34	\$102.65	\$110.00	\$128.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	6.00	\$1,160.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,763.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00
70034.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	9.00	\$2,385.00	\$21,465.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
70040.0 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	5.00	\$3,375.00	\$16,875.00	\$5,113.00	\$5,135.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,895.00
70055.0 - REPLACE 2-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,363.00	\$3,405.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,675.00
70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	21.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,835.00
70057.0 - RECONNECT 1 ½-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	7.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,545.00	\$2,255.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,950.00
70058.0 - RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,248.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,295.00
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,913.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,450.00
70081.0 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	3.00	\$1,165.00	\$3,495.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	5.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$260.00	\$150.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	16.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$6.70	\$20.00
70105.0 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$495.00	\$375.00	\$340.00	\$800.00
62 Items	Totals		\$658,725.39	\$681,721.33	\$721,928.75	\$790,741.75	\$872,859.40